Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 March 2025.

Consent Number
AUT.001774.01.03

AUT.004109.01.04

AUT.004191.01.04

AUT.005059.07.06

AUT.006240.02.02

AUT.006240.03.02

AUT.006240.04.01

AUT.006240.05.01

AUT.007246.01.04

AUT.007246.02.03

AUT.007711.01.03

AUT.007711.02.02

AUT.007984.01.03

AUT.007984.02.01

AUT.011643.01.03

AUT.012651.01.03

AUT.012651.02.01

Consent Holder

Pukeokui Orchard
Limited
Far North District
Council

Hikurangi Golf Club Inc

Golden Bay Cement

Pigeon Mountain
Trustee Company
Limited & Halcyon
Days Trustee
Company Limited

Far North Holdings
Limited

Far North District
Council

Aotearoa Fisheries
Limited

Green Valley Estate
Limited
G C Croft

Consent Description

Take groundwater for irrigation at
McBeth Road, Poroti.
Public water take supply, Kaikohe.

Take water for irrigation of greens at
Marua Road, Hikurangi.

Discharge to air for cements works at
Portland, Whangarei.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area in Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.
Dredging in the coastal marine area
Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.

Alteration of structure in the coastal
marine area at Waipiro Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Dredging discharge in the coastal
marine area at Waipiro Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Discharge of domestic wastewater
from an industrial park at Paihia
Road, Opua.

Discharge wastewater odour at Paihia
Road, Opua.

Discharge wastewater from a motor
camp near Houhora Heads Road,
Pukenui.

Discharge wastewater odour for a
motor camp near Houhora Heads
Road, Pukenui.

Mooring piles structure in the coastal
marine area adjacent to Pukenui
Wharf Road, Pukenui.

Vessel berth area adjacent to Pukenui
Wharf Road, Pukenui.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Proctor Road, Porotl.

Discharge treated domestic
wastewater to ground at Owai Ave,
Teal Bay.

Discharge wastewater odour at Owai
Ave, Teal Bay.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.019154.01.02 — | Okaihau Pastoral
AUT.019154.02.02 Holdings Limited
AUT.037376.01.02 CJ Harold

AUT.037376.02.01

AUT.037958.01.01

AUT.041713.04.02

AUT.042366.01.02

AUT.042817.01.03 -
AUT.042817.03.03

AUT.046009.01.01 -
AUT.046009.05.01

AUT.046164.01.01 -

AUT.046164.02.01

AUT.046168.01.01

AUT.046240.01.01 -
AUT.046240.09.01

Oranga Kai Limited
Partnership
Ballance Agri-
Nutrients Limited

WBC Developers
Limited
Ranui Generation
Limited

Te Aupouri
Commercial
Development Limited

Mr CJ Morris

Cherished Pets
Cremation Services NZ
Limited

Northland Regional
Council
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Consent Description

Groundwater take for dairy farm,
State Highway 1, Okaihau.

Surface water take for dairy farm
supply at State Highway 1, Okaihau.
Discharge domestic wastewater at
Whananaki North Road.

Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Whananaki North Road.
Take groundwater for horticulture
irrigation, Tautoro.

Discharge stormwater from high risk
industrial trade premise to Te Waiiti
Stream.

Commercial discharge wastewater at
Klinac Lane, Waipapa.

Earthworks for construction of a solar
farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria
Divert stormwater for construction of
a solar farm at State Highway 1,
Pamapuria.

Discharge stormwater for
construction of a solar farm at State
Highway 1, Pamapuria.

Discharge wastewater for a
papakainga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.
Discharge wastewater odour for a
papakainga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.
Earthworks for a papakainga at Lamb
Road, Pukenui.

Divert stormwater during works for a
papakainga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.
Discharge stormwater - works for a
papakainga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.
Pontoon facility in the coastal marine
area in Oruaiti River, adjacent to
Fosters Road, Mangonui.

Vessel berth area in the coastal
marine area in Oruaiti River, adjacent
to Fosters Road, Mangonui.

Pet cremator at Ngunguru Ford Road,
Kiripaka.

Flood protection works at
Mangamuka Marae.

Earthworks in a flood hazard area at
Mangamuka Marae.

Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Mangamuka Marae.
Stormwater diversion during
earthworks at Mangamuka Marae.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046251.01.01

AUT.046272.01.01 -
AUT.046272.05.01

AUT.046273.01.01 -
AUT.046273.02.01

AUT.046303.01.01 -
AUT.046303.07.01

AUT.046310.01.01 -
AUT.046310.09.01

Fonterra Co-operative
Group Limited
Whangarei District
Council - Roading

BDO Pakihi Taitokerau
Limited

Northland Regional
Council

Far North District
Council
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Consent Description

River works in the bed of Mangamuka
River at Mangamuka Marae.

Extract gravel from Mangamuka River
at Mangamuka Marae.

Divert water during gravel extraction
at Mangamuka Marae.

Divert water during gravel extraction
at Mangamuka Marae.

Divert flood water at Mangamuka
Marae.

Take water from a wetland for
Maungaturoto site purposes.

Bridge over Waitaua Stream,
Gillingham Road, Te Kamo.

Divert stormwater at Waitaua
Stream, Gillingham Road, Te Kamo.
Divert stormwater at Waitaua
Stream, Gillingham Road, Te Kamo.
Divert stormwater at Waitaua
Stream, Gillingham Road, Te Kamo.
Divert stormwater at Waitaua
Stream, Gillingham Road, Te Kamo.
Onsite discharge from three cabins at
Mackie Place, Matapouri.

Discharge wastewater odour from
three cabins at Mackie Place,
Matapouri.

Flood defence structures adjacent to
Russell Road, Punaruku.

Earthworks for flood protection at
Russell Road, Punaruku.

Divert stormwater during flood
protection works at Russell Road,
Punaruku.

Discharge stormwater during flood
protection works at Russell Road,
Punaruku.

Works in Punaruku Stream for flood
protection at Russell Road, Punaruku.
Clear vegetation for flood protection
works at Russell Road, Punaruku.
Ongoing diversion of flood water at
Russell Road, Punaruku.

Rock ramp in a wetland at a
wastewater treatment plant, State
Highway 1, Kawakawa.

Riverbank scour protection at a
wastewater treatment plant, State
Highway 1, Kawakawa.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046320.01.01 -
AUT.046320.02.01

AUT.046325.01.01 -
AUT.046325.03.01

AUT.046338.01.01

AUT.046366.01.01 -
AUT.046366.03.01

AUT.046367.01.01 -
AUT.046367.04.01

Nga Ngahere O
Muriwhenua Tika
Limited

Landcorp Farming
Limited

Johnson Bros Limited

B D Gates & L L Levoy

Nga Tangariki o Ngati
Hine Trust

Page 4 of 6

Consent Description

Divert an unnamed tributary of the
Kawakawa River for a wastewater
treatment plant, State Highway 1,
Kawakawa.

Divert water with an earth bund for a
wastewater treatment plant, State
Highway 1, Kawakawa.

Earthworks at Kawakawa for a
wastewater treatment plant, State
Highway 1, Kawakawa.

Divert stormwater during works at a
wastewater treatment plant, State
Highway 1, Kawakawa.

Discharge stormwater during works
at a wastewater treatment plant,
State Highway 1, Kawakawa.
Earthworks in a wetland at a
wastewater treatment plant, State
Highway 1, Kawakawa (NES-FW).
Clear vegetation in a wetland at a
wastewater treatment plant, State
Highway 1, Kawakawa (NES-FW).
Harvesting on Orange zoned land at
Spirits Bay Road (NES-CF).

Discharge sediment on Orange zoned
land at Spirits Bay Road (NES-CF).
Earthworks for land development in a
flood zone area at Stanners Road,
Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for land
development works at Stanners Road,
Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater for land
development works at Stanners Road,
Kerikeri.

Timber fender pile at Hansen Road,
Te Tii.

Bore construction at McBreen Road,
Hikurangi.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at McBreen Road,
Hikurangi.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at McBreen Road,
Hikurangi.

Use a boardwalk in a wetland at
Station Road, Kawakawa.

Place a boardwalk in a wetland at
Station Road, Kawakawa.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046368.01.01

AUT.046369.01.01 -
AUT.046369.03.01

AUT.046370.01.01 -
AUT.046370.03.01

AUT.046371.01.01 -
AUT.046371.03.01
AUT.046371.02.01

AUT.046372.01.01 -
AUT.046372.03.01
AUT.046372.02.01

AUT.046373.01.01 -

AUT.046373.03.01

AUT.046374.01.01 -
AUT.046374.03.01

D H Turkington

A A Woodcock

R Coleman

B Camplin

JL&D ASimpson &
B Smith

Kaiwaka Storage
Solutions Limited

Otaika Valley Free
Range Eggs Limited
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Consent Description

Boardwalk earthworks in a wetland at
Station Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).
Clear vegetation in a wetland at
Station Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).
Hard protection structures at
Mahinepua Road, Kaeo.

Bore construction at Mataroa Way,
Pukenui.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at Mataroa Way,
Pukenui.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at Mataroa Way,
Pukenui.

Bore construction at State Highway
12, Kaikohe.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at State Highway
12, Kaikohe.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at State Highway
12, Kaikohe.

Bore construction at West Coast
Road, Waipapakauri.

Discharge contaminants to land for
bore construction at West Coast
Road, Waipapakauri.

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at West Coast
Road, Waipapakauri.

Earthworks to construct an effluent
pond at Simpson Road, Ruawai.
Divert stormwater for earthworks at
Simpson Road, Ruawai.

Discharge stormwater for earthworks
at Simpson Road, RGawai.

Site development works at
Settlement Road, Kaiwaka.

Divert stormwater during works for
site development at Settlement Road,
Kaiwaka.

Discharge stormwater during works
for site development at Settlement
Road, Kaiwaka.

Bore construction at State Highway 1,
Whangarei.

Discharge contaminants to air for
bore construction at State Highway 1,
Whangarei.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.046377.01.01 -
AUT.046377.04.01

AUT.046379.01.01 -
AUT.046379.03.01

AUT.046394.01.01 -
AUT.046394.05.01

AUT.046406.01.01 -
AUT.046406.03.01

New Zealand
Transport Agency -
Waka Kotahi

Tripark Farms Limited

North Drill Limited

Te Kereru Associates
Limited & R Drader
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Consent Description

Discharge contaminants to water for
bore construction at State Highway 1,
Whangarei.

Clear vegetation in a wetland at Peria
Valley Road, Kaitaia (NES-FW).
Earthworks at Peria Valley Road,
Kaitaia (NES-FW).

Earthworks near a wetland at Peria
Valley Road, Kaitaia (NES-FW).

Divert water in a wetland at Peria
Valley Road, Kaitaia (NES-FW).
Earthworks to expand effluent ponds
at Oruru Road, Kaitaia.

Divert stormwater for earthworks to
expand an effluent pond at Oruru
Road, Kaitaia.

Discharge stormwater for earthworks
to expand an effluent pond at Oruru
Road, Kaitaia.

Earthworks for a papakainga
development at Church Road,
Ngararatunua, Te Kamo.

Divert stormwater for papakainga
development works at Church Road,
Ngararatunua, Te Kamo.

Discharge stormwater for papakainga
development works at Church Road,
Ngararatunua, Te Kamo.

Discharge papakainga wastewater to
land at Church Road, Ngararatunua,
Te Kamo.

Discharge papakainga wastewater
odour at Church Road, Ngararatunua,
Te Kamo.

Bore construction at Ngawha School
Road, Ngawha.

Discharge contaminants to land for a
bore at Ngawha Road, Ngawha.
Discharge contaminants to water for
a bore at Ngawha Road, Ngawha.




