## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 March 2025.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.001774.01.03	Pukeokui Orchard Limited	Take groundwater for irrigation at McBeth Road, Porotī.
AUT.004109.01.04	Far North District Council	Public water take supply, Kaikohe.
AUT.004191.01.04	Hikurangi Golf Club Inc	Take water for irrigation of greens at Marua Road, Hikurangi.
AUT.005059.07.06	Golden Bay Cement	Discharge to air for cements works at Portland, Whangārei.
AUT.006240.02.02	Pigeon Mountain Trustee Company	<ul> <li>Jetty facility in the coastal marine area in Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.006240.03.02	Limited & Halcyon Days Trustee Company Limited	<ul> <li>Dredging in the coastal marine area Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.006240.04.01		<ul> <li>Alteration of structure in the coastal marine area at Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.006240.05.01		<ul> <li>Dredging discharge in the coastal marine area at Waipiro Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.007246.01.04	Far North Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge of domestic wastewater from an industrial park at Paihia Road, Ōpua.</li> </ul>
AUT.007246.02.03		<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Paihia Road, Ōpua.</li> </ul>
AUT.007711.01.03	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater from a motor camp near Houhora Heads Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.007711.02.02		<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater odour for a motor camp near Houhora Heads Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.007984.01.03	Aotearoa Fisheries Limited	<ul> <li>Mooring piles structure in the coastal marine area adjacent to Pukenui Wharf Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.007984.02.01		<ul> <li>Vessel berth area adjacent to Pukenui Wharf Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.011643.01.03	Green Valley Estate Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Proctor Road, Porotī.
AUT.012651.01.03	G C Croft	<ul> <li>Discharge treated domestic wastewater to ground at Owai Ave, Teal Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.012651.02.01		<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Owai Ave, Teal Bay.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.019154.01.02 – AUT.019154.02.02	Okaihau Pastoral Holdings Limited	<ul> <li>Groundwater take for dairy farm, State Highway 1, Ōkaihau.</li> <li>Surface water take for dairy farm supply at State Highway 1, Ōkaihau.</li> </ul>
AUT.037376.01.02 AUT.037376.02.01	C J Harold	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Whananaki North Road.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Whananaki North Road.</li> </ul>
AUT.037958.01.01	Oranga Kai Limited Partnership	Take groundwater for horticulture irrigation, Tautoro.
AUT.041713.04.02	Ballance Agri- Nutrients Limited	Discharge stormwater from high risk industrial trade premise to Te Waiiti Stream.
AUT.042366.01.02	WBC Developers Limited	Commercial discharge wastewater at Klinac Lane, Waipapa.
AUT.042817.01.03 – AUT.042817.03.03	Ranui Generation Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for construction of a solar farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria</li> <li>Divert stormwater for construction of a solar farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for construction of a solar farm at State Highway 1, Pamapuria.</li> </ul>
AUT.046009.01.01 – AUT.046009.05.01	Te Aupouri Commercial Development Limited	<ul> <li>Discharge wastewater for a papakāinga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour for a papakāinga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Earthworks for a papakāinga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works for a papakāinga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater - works for a papakāinga at Lamb Road, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046164.01.01 – AUT.046164.02.01	Mr C J Morris	<ul> <li>Pontoon facility in the coastal marine area in Oruaiti River, adjacent to Fosters Road, Mangonui.</li> <li>Vessel berth area in the coastal marine area in Oruaiti River, adjacent to Fosters Road, Mangonui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046168.01.01	Cherished Pets Cremation Services NZ Limited	Pet cremator at Ngunguru Ford Road, Kiripaka.
AUT.046240.01.01 – AUT.046240.09.01	Northland Regional Council	<ul> <li>Flood protection works at Mangamuka Marae.</li> <li>Earthworks in a flood hazard area at Mangamuka Marae.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion during earthworks at Mangamuka Marae.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion during earthworks at Mangamuka Marae.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>River works in the bed of Mangamuka River at Mangamuka Marae.</li> <li>Extract gravel from Mangamuka River at Mangamuka Marae.</li> <li>Divert water during gravel extraction at Mangamuka Marae.</li> <li>Divert water during gravel extraction at Mangamuka Marae.</li> <li>Divert flood water at Mangamuka Marae.</li> </ul>
AUT.046251.01.01	Fonterra Co-operative Group Limited	Take water from a wetland for Maungaturoto site purposes.
AUT.046272.01.01 – AUT.046272.05.01	Whangarei District Council - Roading	<ul> <li>Bridge over Waitaua Stream, Gillingham Road, Te Kamo.</li> <li>Divert stormwater at Waitaua Stream, Gillingham Road, Te Kamo.</li> </ul>
AUT.046273.01.01 – AUT.046273.02.01	BDO Pakihi Taitokerau Limited	<ul> <li>Onsite discharge from three cabins at Mackie Place, Matapõuri.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour from three cabins at Mackie Place, Matapõuri.</li> </ul>
AUT.046303.01.01 – AUT.046303.07.01	Northland Regional Council	<ul> <li>Flood defence structures adjacent to Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Earthworks for flood protection at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during flood protection works at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during flood protection works at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Works in Punaruku Stream for flood protection at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Clear vegetation for flood protection works at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> <li>Ongoing diversion of flood water at Russell Road, Punaruku.</li> </ul>
AUT.046310.01.01 – AUT.046310.09.01	Far North District Council	<ul> <li>Rock ramp in a wetland at a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Riverbank scour protection at a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Divert an unnamed tributary of the Kawakawa River for a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Divert water with an earth bund for a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Earthworks at Kawakawa for a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works at a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works at a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Earthworks in a wetland at a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Clear vegetation in a wetland at a wastewater treatment plant, State Highway 1, Kawakawa (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.046320.01.01 – AUT.046320.02.01	Nga Ngahere O Muriwhenua Tika Limited	<ul> <li>Harvesting on Orange zoned land at Spirits Bay Road (NES-CF).</li> <li>Discharge sediment on Orange zoned land at Spirits Bay Road (NES-CF).</li> </ul>
AUT.046325.01.01 – AUT.046325.03.01	Landcorp Farming Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for land development in a flood zone area at Stanners Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for land development works at Stanners Road, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for land development works at Stanners Road, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>
AUT.046338.01.01 AUT.046366.01.01 - AUT.046366.03.01	Johnson Bros Limited B D Gates & L L Levoy	<ul> <li>Timber fender pile at Hansen Road, Te Tii.</li> <li>Bore construction at McBreen Road, Hikurangi.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at McBreen Road, Hikurangi.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at McBreen Road, Hikurangi.</li> </ul>
AUT.046367.01.01 – AUT.046367.04.01	Nga Tangariki o Ngati Hine Trust	<ul> <li>Use a boardwalk in a wetland at Station Road, Kawakawa.</li> <li>Place a boardwalk in a wetland at Station Road, Kawakawa.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Boardwalk earthworks in a wetland at Station Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).</li> <li>Clear vegetation in a wetland at Station Road, Kawakawa (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.046368.01.01	D H Turkington	Hard protection structures at Mahinepua Road, Kaeo.
AUT.046369.01.01 – AUT.046369.03.01	A A Woodcock	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Mataroa Way, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at Mataroa Way, Pukenui.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at Mataroa Way, Pukenui.</li> </ul>
AUT.046370.01.01 – AUT.046370.03.01	R Coleman	<ul> <li>Bore construction at State Highway 12, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at State Highway 12, Kaikohe.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at State Highway 12, Kaikohe.</li> </ul>
AUT.046371.01.01 – AUT.046371.03.01 AUT.046371.02.01	B Camplin	<ul> <li>Bore construction at West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for bore construction at West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at West Coast Road, Waipapakauri.</li> </ul>
AUT.046372.01.01 – AUT.046372.03.01 AUT.046372.02.01	J L & D A Simpson & B Smith	<ul> <li>Earthworks to construct an effluent pond at Simpson Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for earthworks at Simpson Road, Rūāwai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for earthworks at Simpson Road, Rūāwai.</li> </ul>
AUT.046373.01.01 – AUT.046373.03.01	Kaiwaka Storage Solutions Limited	<ul> <li>Site development works at Settlement Road, Kaiwaka.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works for site development at Settlement Road, Kaiwaka.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works for site development at Settlement Road, Kaiwaka.</li> </ul>
AUT.046374.01.01 – AUT.046374.03.01	Otaika Valley Free Range Eggs Limited	<ul> <li>Bore construction at State Highway 1, Whangārei.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to air for bore construction at State Highway 1, Whangārei.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for bore construction at State Highway 1, Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.046377.01.01 – AUT.046377.04.01	New Zealand Transport Agency - Waka Kotahi	<ul> <li>Clear vegetation in a wetland at Peria Valley Road, Kaitāia (NES-FW).</li> <li>Earthworks at Peria Valley Road, Kaitāia (NES-FW).</li> <li>Earthworks near a wetland at Peria Valley Road, Kaitāia (NES-FW).</li> <li>Divert water in a wetland at Peria Valley Road, Kaitāia (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.046379.01.01 – AUT.046379.03.01	Tripark Farms Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks to expand effluent ponds at Ōruru Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for earthworks to expand an effluent pond at Ōruru Road, Kaitāia.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for earthworks to expand an effluent pond at Ōruru Road, Kaitāia.</li> </ul>
AUT.046394.01.01 – AUT.046394.05.01	North Drill Limited	<ul> <li>Earthworks for a papakāinga development at Church Road, Ngāraratunua, Te Kamo.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for papakāinga development works at Church Road, Ngāraratunua, Te Kamo.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater for papakāinga development works at Church Road, Ngāraratunua, Te Kamo.</li> <li>Discharge papakāinga wastewater to land at Church Road, Ngāraratunua, Te Kamo.</li> <li>Discharge papakāinga wastewater odour at Church Road, Ngāraratunua, Te Kamo.</li> </ul>
AUT.046406.01.01 – AUT.046406.03.01	Te Kereru Associates Limited & R Drader	<ul> <li>Bore construction at Ngawha School Road, Ngawha.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to land for a bore at Ngawha Road, Ngawha.</li> <li>Discharge contaminants to water for a bore at Ngawha Road, Ngawha.</li> </ul>